

City of Jonesboro

300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES-00:926 Version: 1 Name: Public hearing for an abandonment on Warner

Avenue as requested by First United Methodist and

First Christian Churches

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/17/2000 In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action: 1/17/2000

Title: RESOLUTION TO SET A PUBLIC HEARING TO ABANDON A STREET RIGHT OF WAY ON

WARNER AVENUE AS REQUESTED BY FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH AND FIRST

CHRISTIAN CHURCH

Sponsors:

Indexes: Abandonment, Public hearing

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Plat

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/17/2000	1	City Council	Passed	Pass

RESOLUTION TO SET A PUBLIC HEARING TO ABANDON A STREET RIGHT OF WAY ON WARNER AVENUE AS REQUESTED BY FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH AND FIRST CHRISTIAN CHURCH

WHEREAS, all adjoining property owners have filed a Petition with the City Clerk of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas requesting that:

The street right of way for Warner Avenue extending from the east line of the right of way for Union Street to the west line of the right of way for Main Street in Jonesboro, Arkansas be vacated and abandoned; and

WHEREAS, the Petition has been presented to the City Council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas; and

WHEREAS, Arkansas Code Annotated 14-301-110 requires two weeks public notice before the above street can be vacated and abandoned;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas that the City Clerk is directed to publish a notice once a week for two consecutive weeks advising the public of the request by the property owners to vacate and abandon the portion of said street mentioned above and this matter will be heard before the City Council on February 7, 2000 at 6:15 p.m. o'clock in Municipal Court Chambers, Jonesboro, Arkansas.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 17th day of January, 2000.